
IRHS 2017-18 Boys Tennis 
 

 

Mission Statement: The mission of the Ironwood Ridge Tennis program is to provide each student-athlete an 
opportunity to reach their athletic and competitive potential in tennis. 
 
Team polices 
 
These polices were created with input from athletes, coaches, administration, and parents and apply to everyone 
(including coaches) associated with the tennis program.  
 
Practice  

Practice will be daily from 3:45- 5:45. Practices will contain running drills, stroke and serving drills, and game play will be 
practiced. All students will be required to bring their own tennis racquet and workout appropriate clothing.  
 

Matches 

Matches begin at 3:30pm. There will be 14 matches this season; seven home matches and seven away. All players are 
required to attend matches unless previously discussed. Players are to wear their team uniformed that will be provided to 
you.  
 
 
If you are interested in being a part of the team pick up a packet from the athletic office. 
 
If you have any further questions please feel free to contact Mrs. Roper at agallardo@amphi.com.  
 
I look forwarded to seeing you on the court! 
 
 
 
 

mailto:agallardo@amphi.com


Day Date Opponent Release 
Time 

Location 

Wed 2/28/2018 Sabino 1:45 Sabino H.S. 5000 N. Bowes Rd. Tucson, AZ  85749 

Thur 3/1/2018 Desert View 1:45 Desert View H.S. 4101 E. Valencia Rd. Tucson, Az  85706 

Mon 3/5/2018 
Catalina 
Foothills 

3:00 IRHS 

Tue 3/6/2018 Walden Grove 3:00 IRHS 

Thur 3/8/2018 Marana 2:00 Marana H.S. 12000 Emigh Rd. Marana, AZ  85743 

Fri 3/9/2018 
Invitational from 
8:30am -5:00 PM 

8:30am 
Catalina Foothills High School, 4300 E. Sunrise Drive, 
Tucson, Az. 

Thur 3/15/2018 Sunnyside 3:00 IRHS 

Tue 3/27/2018 Rincon 3:00 IRHS 

Thur 3/29/2018 Mountain View 2:15 
Mountain View H.S. 3901 W. Linda Vista Blvd. Marana, AZ 
85742 

Tue 4/3/2018 Flowing Wells 3:00 IRHS 

Fri 4/6/2018 Tucson 2:00 Tucson H.S. 400 N. Second Ave Tucson, AZ 85705                   

Tue 4/10/2018 Sahuaro 1:45 Sahuaro H.S. 545 N. Camino Seco  Tucson, AZ  85710 

Thur 4/12/2018 CDO 3:00 IRHS 

Fri 4/13/2018 Pusch Ridge 3:00 IRHS 

Tue 4/17/2018 Salpointe 2:00 Tucson Racquet club  4001 N. Country Club Rd. Tucson, AZ 

Fri & 
Sat 

April 20-21 Individual State  TBD 

Monday April 23  Team State  TBD 

 

 Note: ALL MATCHES START AT 3:30 
 


